

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

AGENDA ITEM NO.

0-2

For the meeting of: June 7, 2016

Date:

May 26, 2016

To:

Board of Supervisors

From:

Supervisor Virginia Bass

Subject:

Proclaim June, 2016 as Elected and Appointed Officials Blood Donor Month

RECOMMENDATION(S): That the Board of Supervisors adopt the Proclamation.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/A

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: The Board of Supervisors would like to proclaim June, 2016 as Elected and Appointed Officials Blood Donor Month and encourages everyone including Elected and Appointment Officials to lead by example and help support the Northern California Community Blood Bank by donating blood.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

**ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:** 

**ATTACHMENTS: Proclamation** 

Prepared by	Kathy Hayes		Signature Vuegnie Ben	
REVIEW:		3		
Auditor	County Counsel	Personnel	Risk Manager Other	
TYPE OF ITEM:		TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT	
Consent			Upon motion of Supervisor Bass	
Departmental			Seconded by Supervisor Fennell	
	Public Hearing		And unanimously carried by those members present,	
XX	Other Special Presentation (5 minutes)		The Board hereby adopts the recommended action contained in this report.	
PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:			contained in this report.	
Board Order No			Dated: 7, 2016 Ana Harrwell, Deputy Clerk of the Board	
Meeting of:			By: In the troll	

## of the Board of Supervisors County of Humboldt

WHEREAS, the Northern California Community Blood bank has designated June, 2016 as Elected and Appointed Officials Blood Donor Month in Humboldt County; and

WHEREAS, blood donations typically decline during summer months, and it becomes increasingly more difficult to meet patient needs during the summer months; and

WHEREAS, Elected and Appointed Officials are being asked to lead by example and give the gift of life by donating blood more often; and

WHEREAS, blood donation is one of the most selfless volunteer deeds that anyone can give, and has the most impact on someone else's life.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims June 2016 as Elected and Appointed Officials Blood Donor Month in Humboldt County, and encourages everyone to help support the Northern California Community Blood Bank by giving blood.

Dated: June 7, 2016

Mark Lovelace, Chair